TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM356031

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Experian Information Solutions, Inc.		09/21/2015	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baker Hill Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	12655 SW Center Street	
Internal Address:	100 Cascade Plaza West	
City:	Beaverton	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97005	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3072229	PORTFOLIO RISK ADVISOR
Registration Number:	2993440	CLIENT ADVISOR
Registration Number:	3006690	EXCEPTION ADVISOR
Registration Number:	3003287	BAKER HILL
Registration Number:	3083230	BAKER HILL ORIGINATION
Registration Number:	2981546	BANK2DEALER
Registration Number:	2848970	BANK2CONSUMER
Registration Number:	2867455	BAKER HILL ADVISOR
Registration Number:	2715477	BANK2BUSINESS
Registration Number:	1963158	ONEPOINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye

Address Line 1:

Plank Pame LL P.

Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

TRADEMARK

900338550 REEL: 005628 FRAME: 0954

OP \$265.00 3072229

Address Line 2: One Logan Square, 8th Floor Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998 **ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 074658-15049 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy D. Pecsenye **SIGNATURE:** /Timothy D. Pecsenye/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/23/2015 **Total Attachments: 6** source=IP Assignment - Trademark#page1.tif source=IP Assignment - Trademark#page2.tif source=IP Assignment - Trademark#page3.tif source=IP Assignment - Trademark#page4.tif

source=IP Assignment - Trademark#page5.tif source=IP Assignment - Trademark#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005628 FRAME: 0955

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of September 21, 2015 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Experian Information Solutions, Inc., an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 475 Anton Boulevard, Costa Mesa, CA 92626 ("Assignor"), and Baker Hill Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 12655 SW Center Street, 100 Cascade Plaza West, Beaverton, OR 97005 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Sale Agreement, dated as of September 1, 2015 (the "*Purchase Agreement*"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell and transfer and Assignee has agreed to purchase and acquire the "Transferred Assets," as defined in the Purchase Agreement;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under those trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A or that otherwise constitute "Transferred Assets" under the Purchase Agreement, and the goodwill associated with all of the foregoing (collectively, the "*Trademarks*"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, at its request and direction, wishes to acquire and Assignor wishes to assign all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration (including the premises and covenants set forth in the Purchase Agreement), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used, and all registrations, renewals, and extensions of the foregoing, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages, or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter related to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other similar government authority to record Assignee as owner of the Trademarks and issue any and all registrations issued thereon to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor shall provide Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, cooperation and assistance at Assignee's request and without further compensation (including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens,

NAI-1500505246v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005628 FRAME: 0956 assignments, powers of attorney, or other documentation) as may be reasonably required in the implementation or perfection of this Assignment and in the preparation and prosecution of any application for registration or renewal of a registration covering any of the Trademarks.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. It shall not be necessary in making proof of this Agreement or any counterpart hereof to produce or account for any of the other counterparts.

[Signature Page Follows]

Trademark Assignment - Page 2 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

Experian Information Solutions, Inc.

		By: Anthon D. Resin
		Name: Anthony D. Reeves
		Title: CFO Global (sedit and vice President
STATE OF)	and Vice President
William William	SS:	
	innamental son	
On this	day of	. 2015; personally appeared before me e to be of Experian Information hat he/she signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of
****	, known to m	e to be of Experian Information
Solutions, Inc., wh	o acknowledged t	hat he/she signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of
La responsable in San Samera are	iona Contrationa Inc.	
Please	e See	attached.

Notary Public:

My commission expires:

A notary public or other officer completing this certific document to which this certificate is attached, and not t	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the he truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California Orange County of Orange On Splem 2018, 205 before me, Appeared Avilage personally appeared Avilage	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer D. REEVES Name(s) of Signer(s)-
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	evidence to be the person(a)-whose name(e)-is/are- viedged to me that he/sha/they executed the same in his/her/their-signature(a) on the instrument the person(s), cted, executed the instrument.
APRIL WILLIAMS Commission # 2102432 Noisry Public - Californis Orange County My Comm. Expires Apr 4, 2019	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	TIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this	i information can deter alteration of the document or information can unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: <u>「ドムはらいない</u> と Number of Pages:Signer(s) Other Tha	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guerdian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Sepresenting:	☐ Corporate Onicer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005628 FRAME: 0959

Baker Hill Acquisition, LLC

Stock
Ву:
Name: Stephen Rice
STORY OF THE STREET AND ALLE AND A CONSISTENCY

STATE OF (Start and Secretary)

COUNTY OF County (Start and Secretary)

On this 2/5 day of Section (Secretary) 2015, personally appeared before me Stephen Rice, known to me to be Vice President and Secretary of Baker Hill Acquisition, LLC, who acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of Baker Hill Acquisition, LLC.

My commission expires:

LINDA MONTGOMERY NOTARY PUBLIC

FOR THE STATE OF OHIO

My Commission Expires September 10, 2016

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

	Mark	Jurisdiction	App No. /	Reg. No. /
			App. Date	Reg. Date
1.	PORTFOLIO RISK	US	76594046	3072229
	ADVISOR		26-May-2004	21-Mar-2006
2.	CLIENT ADVISOR	US	76594048	2993440
			26-May-2004	06-Sep-2005
3.	EXCEPTION ADVISOR	US	76594047	3006690
			26-May-2004	11-Oct-2005
4.	BAKER HILL	US	7655523	3003287
			31-Oct-2003	04-Oct-2005
5.	BAKER HILL	US	7655524	3083230
	ORIGINATION		31-Oct-2003	18-Apr-2006
6.	BANK2DEALER	US	7655525	2981546
			31-Oct-2003	02-Aug-2005
7.	BANK2CONSUMER	US	76483043	2848970
			14-Jan-2003	01-Jun-2004
8.	BAKER HILL ADVISOR	US	76447175	2867455
			05-Sep-2002	27-Jul-2004
9.	BANK2BUSINESS	US	76409401	2715477
			17-May-2002	13-May-2003
10.	ONEPOINT	US	74646987	1963158
			15-Mar-1995	19-Mar-1996
11.	STATEMENT ANALYZER	US	N/A	N/A
12.	COMMERCIAL BUSINESS	US	N/A	N/A
	LENDING OPTION			
13.	APPLINK	US	N/A	N/A

Trademark Assignment - Page 5 of 5

RECORDED: 09/23/2015